

NEWS RELEASE

<u>For Immediate Release</u>: <u>For More Information, Contact</u>:

Billie Jo Lorius, Communications Director

Phone: 701.328.4107

E-mail: billiejo.lorius@ndus.edu

Aug. 31, 2022

ND University System statement regarding UND's repatriation and commitment to Indigenous communities

"We fully support the University of North Dakota's repatriation efforts and stand with them as they proceed to rightfully return ancestors and sacred objects to their tribal lands. The institution's thoughtful and respectful approach will ensure that the artifacts are handled appropriately and with the ancestral reverence that is deserved. Moreover, we are committed to Indigenous communities on all our campuses. Working through our campus presidents, we will coordinate a systemwide review of policies related to the respect and inclusion of our Indigenous population and ensure we are compliant with the Native American Graves Protection and Repatriation Act (NAGPRA)."

North Dakota University System Chancellor Mark Hagerott

About NDUS

The North Dakota University System is a unified system of higher education governed by the State Board of Higher Education. Organized in 1990, the system includes two research universities, four regional universities and five community colleges.

The mission of the State Board of Higher Education and the Chancellor of the North Dakota University System is to unleash the potential of higher education in the state to enhance the quality of life, and the social and economic vitality of all served by its public colleges and universities.